```	102850089 SHEET Q-24-04
TO: The Director of the United States Dates	102850089 SHEET Q PATENTS UNL I It and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
V New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Scott W. Osiecki	Month Day Yea 09-23-2004
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Garth R. Gibby	09-23-2004
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) John D. Brush & Co., Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 900 Linden Avenue	representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Rochester	New York 14625
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2004 GTDN11 00000351 100223 29213937	)
2004 GTDW11 00000351 100223 29213937 3021 40.00 DA	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docur

(

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06(30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585	) 899-2930
Name Dennis B. Danella, Esq.			
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & MU	GEL, LLP		
Address (line 2) 190 Linden Oaks	······································		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Rochester, New York 14625	······		
PagesEnter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docume	nt #	3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional nun	nbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	•	or the same p Number(s)	• • • •
			/
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on	<u>Month Day Year</u> 09-24-2004
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PC	т
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC	· [
Number of Properties	number of properties involved #		1
	number of properties involved.	L	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 📃 Deposit Account 🗸		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add			
	Deposit Account Number: #		-0223
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement and Signature			
	lief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charger to deposit a		
Dennis B. Danella, Esq.	1 Anil 1 And		Sept. 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

FORM	PTO-1619C				
Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027					

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached
Enter additional	al Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Peter F. Lynch	09/23/2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	022 022	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of received	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assígnment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	Imbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number(	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 015860 FRAME: 0691 89843.107304 Page 1 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott W. Osiecki, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 East Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, Garth R. Gibby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Gordon Parkway, Syracuse, New York 13219, and Peter F. Lynch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at County Line Road, P.O. Box 373, Skaneateles, New York 13152, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design entitled AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR AN ENCLOSURE for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on an even date herewith;

WHEREAS, John D. Brush & Co., Inc., with its principal place of business at 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York, 14625, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Improvements, and the said Application and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Improvements and the said Application and all rights to register the said Improvements and the said Application in appropriate registries; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to the said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said John D. Brush & Co., Inc., its successors,

## PATENT REEL: 015860 FRAME: 0692

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>SP7.</u>, 2004. State of <u>NON YORK</u> : County of <u>ONON BARA</u> :

Before me this <u>310</u> day of <u>septement</u>, 2004 personally appeared the abovenamed Scott W. Osiecki, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952 My Commission Expires 6 4/08/07

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2^{3}$  day of  $3^{2}$ , 2004.

Garth R. Gibby

State of <u>New YORK</u> County of <u>ONONOACA</u>

Before me this <u>a3rd</u> day of <u>Scotember</u>, 2004 personally appeared the abovenamed Garth R. Gibby, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Public

GARY E. FORD Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952 My Commission Expires 04/08/07

PATENT REEL: 015860 FRAME: 0693 89843.107304 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of SEPT, ____, 2004.

Peter F. Lynch

State of New YORK County of GNONDAGA

Before me this **23.1** day of <u>Sequence</u>, 2004 personally appeared the abovenamed **Peter F. Lynch**, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

GARY E. FORD Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952 My Commission Expires 04/08/07

145153.1